

NORTHERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY  
OFFICE OF THE DEAN OF STUDENTS

NOTIFICATION OF CHARGES, HEARING, AND DECISION

Date of Notification December 9, 1969

According to a report submitted by Mr. Stephen Berglund

you, Charles M. Griffin, are alleged to have had a female in Spooner  
(principal details including

Hall on December 5 at approximately 3:30 a.m.  
the date, time, and place of the incident)

You are hereby charged with violating Regulation 23.02 of the Student Code  
(regulation(s)

of Conduct

Your hearing has been set for Tuesday, Dec 16 at 3:15 P.M.

Date of Hearing Dec. 16, 1969

Summary of results and findings Guiltily as charged of having a female in his  
room on Dec. 5 at approximately 3:30 a.m. The judging  
did not accept Mr. Griffin's story about having a male phallos  
in his room rather than a girl as charged.

Disciplinary decision: Immediate suspension until the end of the  
spring semester, 1970.

Rationale for the decision: The judging felt that Mr. Griffin fabricated  
a story for the purpose of absolving his guilt in this incident. The  
judging felt that punishment was, therefore, in order.

(Signature of judiciary chairman of administrative official)

Michael A. D. Assis 12-16-69  
(Date)

Make out in quadruplicate: mail one copy, provide the student with a copy if he seeks an interview prior to receiving his mailed copy, deliver one copy to the student following the hearing, and retain the final copy in the student's personnel folder.